
I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of 
Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to

PUBLIC
HEARING

DATE

DATE
AUTHORS REPORT 

FILED
NOTES

203-37 (COR)
Roy A. B. Quinata Relative to recognizing Yasunori Takenaka, DDS (“Dr. Yas”) on his retirement; and commending him for

over twenty-eight (28) years of commitment in the field of dentistry, and his contributions to our island
community.

9/20/23
12:26 p.m.

9/29/23
7:45 p.m.

9/26/23
4:25 p.m.

Intro/Ref/History LOG
9/29/2023 2:31 PM














