I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolut	ion No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHORS REPORT FILED	NOTES
		Roy A. B. Quinata	Relative to recognizing Yasunori Takenaka, DDS ("Dr. Yas") on his retirement; and commending him for	9/20/23	9/29/23	9/26/23					
203-37	(COR)		over twenty-eight (28) years of commitment in the field of dentistry, and his contributions to our island	12:26 p.m.	7:45 p.m.	4:25 p.m.					
			community.								

Resolution No. 203-37 (COR)

Introduced by:

Roy A. B. Ouinata

Chris Barnett Frank Blas, Jr. Joanne Brown Christopher M. Dueñas Thomas J. Fisher Jesse A. Lujan Tina Rose Muña Barnes William A. Parkinson Sabina Flores Perez Joe S. San Agustin Dwayne T.D. San Nicolas Amanda L. Shelton Telo T. Taitague Therese M. Terlaje



Relative to recognizing Yasunori Takenaka, DDS ("Dr. Yas") on his retirement; and commending him for over twenty-eight (28) years of commitment in the field of dentistry, and his contributions to our island community.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA TRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN:

WHEREAS, it is the sense of 1 Liheslaturan Guāhan to recognize the accomplishments of those distinguished citizens of this great island who have committed themselves to faithfully serving in the best interests of our community and the needs of our people; and

WHEREAS, one of those distinguished citizens is Yasunori Takenaka, DDS, also known as "Dr. Yas," who is a 1982 graduate of the University of California, School of Dentistry; and since then, he has been a Member of the American Dental Society, the California Dental Society, the San Francisco Dental Society, the Guam Dental Society, and the Guam Dental Study Club; and

WHEREAS, in 1999, Dr. Yas began his dentistry services on Guam working at PacifiCare Asia Pacific, aka FHP Clinic, as a General Dentist; and in 2004, he established and became a co-owner of Hafa Adai Family Dental; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Yas has demonstrated clinical skills that have put patients at ease and built trust, making each dental visit a positive experience; and he has continuously pursued excellence in his dental practice, keeping up with the latest advancements in dentistry to offer state-of-the-art care for the people of Guam; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Yas has exhibited an unwavering commitment and professionalism throughout his distinguished career, earning the respect of patients, colleagues, and staff alike; and he has faithfully served the community of Guam as a dedicated and compassionate dentist, providing dental care to countless individuals and families for over twenty-eight (28) years; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina' trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people of Guam, recognize Yasunori Takenaka, DDS (Dr. Yas) on his retirement; and commend him for over twenty-eight (28) years of commitment in the field of dentistry and his contributions to our island community; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Yasunori Takenaka, DDS, (Dr. Yas); and the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hāgan Guāhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA TRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÁHAN ON THE $26^{(1)}$ DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2023.

THERESE M. TERLAJE
Speaker

CHRIS BARNETT Chairperson, Committee on Rules

AMANDA L. SHELLTON
Legislative Secretary

S COMMON

Dan Y

DA

Din

Din't

200

B AM

1/2/22 KEISTEN GARRIDO

I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2023 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 203-37 (COR)

Introduced by:

1

2

3

4

5

6

Roy A. B. Quinata

Chris Barnett
Frank Blas, Jr.
Joanne Brown
Christopher M. Dueñas
Thomas J. Fisher
Jesse A. Lujan
Tina Rose Muña Barnes
William A. Parkinson
Sabina Flores Perez
Joe S. San Agustin
Dwayne T.D. San Nicolas
Amanda L. Shelton
Telo T. Taitague
Therese M. Terlaje

Relative to recognizing Yasunori Takenaka, DDS ("Dr. Yas") on his retirement; and commending him for over twenty-eight (28) years of commitment in the field of dentistry, and his contributions to our island community.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, it is the sense of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* to recognize the accomplishments of those distinguished citizens of this great island who have committed themselves to faithfully serving in the best interests of our community and the needs of our people; and

WHEREAS, one of those distinguished citizens is Yasunori Takenaka, DDS, 1 also known as "Dr. Yas," who is a 1982 graduate of the University of California, School 2 of Dentistry; and since then, he has been a Member of the American Dental Society, the 3 California Dental Society, the San Francisco Dental Society, the Guam Dental Society, 4 5 and the Guam Dental Study Club; and WHEREAS, in 1999, Dr. Yas began his dentistry services on Guam working at 6 PacifiCare Asia Pacific, aka FHP Clinic, as a General Dentist; and in 2004, he 7 8 established and became a co-owner of Hafa Adai Family Dental; and 9 WHEREAS, Dr. Yas has demonstrated clinical skills that have put patients at ease and built trust, making each dental visit a positive experience; and he has 10 continuously pursued excellence in his dental practice, keeping up with the latest 11 advancements in dentistry to offer state-of-the-art care for the people of Guam; and 12 WHEREAS, Dr. Yas has exhibited an unwavering commitment and 13 professionalism throughout his distinguished career, earning the respect of patients, 14 colleagues, and staff alike; and he has faithfully served the community of Guam as a 15 dedicated and compassionate dentist, providing dental care to countless individuals and 16 families for over twenty-eight (28) years; now therefore, be it 17 18 **RESOLVED**, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people 19 of Guam, recognize Yasunori Takenaka, DDS (Dr. Yas) on his retirement; and 20 commend him for over twenty-eight (28) years of commitment in the field of dentistry 21 22 and his contributions to our island community; and be it further RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules 23

certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of

24

- 1 the same be thereafter transmitted to Yasunori Takenaka, DDS, (Dr. Yas); and to the
- 2 Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 26TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2023

THERESE M. TERLAJE

Speaker

CHRIS BARNETT

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

AMANDA A SHELTON

Legislative Secretary



COMMITTEE ON RULES

Chris Barnett, Chairperson, Committee on Rules I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 37th Guam Legislature

COMMITTEE VOTE SHEET

Resolution No. 203-37 (COR) – Roy A. B. Quinata. – "Relative to recognizing Yasunori Takenaka, DDS ("Dr. Yas") on his retirement; and commending him for over twenty-eight (28) years of commitment in the field of dentistry, and his contributions to our island community."

	INITIAL	DATE	ТО	TO NOT	ТО		
Senator Chris Barnett	INITIAL	DATE	ADOPT	ADOPT	ABSTAIN		
Chairperson							
Senator Sabina Flores Perez Vice Chairperson			,				
Speaker Therese M. Terlaje Member							
Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes Member							
Legislative Secretary Amanda L. Shelton Member	EVOTE	9/26/23	✓				
Senator William A. Parkinson Member	EVOTE	9/26/23	✓				
Senator Roy A. B. Quinata Member	RO	9/26/23	/				
Senator Joe S. San Agustin Member	EVOTE	9/26/23	✓				
Senator Dwayne T. D. San Nicolas Member	EVOTE	9/26/23	\				
Senator Joanne Brown Minority Member	EVOTE	9/26/23	✓				
Senator Christopher M. Dueñas Minority Member	EVOTE	9/26/23	✓				
Senator Thomas J. Fisher Minority Member							
Senator Telo T. Taitague Minority Member					v		
For Sponsor's Office Use Only							
Sponsor Signature: Kayal-By Conner							
Staff Contact Person: RennaeV C Meno							
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only							
Certified Returned							
Name: Joaquin 'Quin' P. Taitague							
Date: September 26, 2023 at 4:25 p.m.							
Notes:							

Self-Determination and Historic Preservation, Housing, Public Accountability, and the Guam Buildup

September 26, 2023

MEMORANDUM

To: All Members of I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan

From: Senator Roy A. B. Quinata

Subject: Notice of Presentation - Resolution No. 203-37 (COR)

Buenas yan Håfa Adai!

Please join me on Friday, September 29, 2023, at 7:45 p.m. in the Tan Rita Banquet Room, Hotel Nikko - Tumon, in presenting Resolution No. 203-37 (COR) - "Relative to recognizing and congratulating Yasunori Takenaka, DDS "Dr. Yas", on the occasion of his retirement; and commending him for over Twenty-eight (28) years of commitment in the field of dentistry and contributions to our island community."

I look forward to your attendance and participation.

Si Yu'os Ma'åse'